

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMEN' FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	T					
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional)						
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional)						
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)						
ANDREWS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION						
5711 ALLENTOWN ROAD SUITLAND, MD 20746						
			Print		Rese	t
SEE BELOW FOR SECURED PARTY CONTACT INFORMATION 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER					R FILING OFFICE USE OMENT is to be filed [for red CORDS. Filer: <u>attach</u> Amend	
2022060900231710		(Form U	CC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide	Debtor's r	name in item 13.	
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is ter	rminated with resp	ect to the securit	ty interest(s) of Secu	red Part(y))(ies) authorizing this Termii	nation Statement
3. ASSIGNMENT: Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, <u>and</u> address of Ass For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9; check ASSIGN Collateral box in It	signee in item 7c <u>a</u> em 8 and describe	nd name of Assign the affected col	gnor in item 9 lateral in item 8			
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with additional period provided by applicable law	ith respect to the s	ecurity interest(s) of Secured Party a	uthorizing	this Continuation Statemen	t is continued for the
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:		_				
Check one of these two boxes.	of these three box GE name and/or a a or 6b; <u>and</u> item 7		te ADD name 7c 7a or 7b, <u>a</u>	e: Comple and item 7d	te item DELETE name to be deleted in	
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	- provide only <u>one</u>	name (6a or 6b))			
○ □						
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	AL NAME		ADDITION	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information (7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	Change - provide only <u>o</u>	<u>one</u> name (7a or 7b)	(use exact, full name; do	not omit, mo	dify, or abbreviate any part of the [Debtor's name)
7b, INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
TO. WINTERTO ADDITION				Oirtie		
	Collateral	DELETE col			overed collateral	ASSIGN* collateral
Indicate Collateral.	SIGN COLLAI LIVAL UI	illy il tile assignee's p	Jower to amend the recor	u is illilited to	certain collateral and describe the	Collateral III Section o
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AME If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide name			ne (9a or 9b) (name	of Assigno	r, if this is an Assignment)	
9a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME RCP 1121 LLC	•					
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	AL NAME		ADDITION	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:						
10. OF HOMAL FILLIX INC. LINCUL DATA.						

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 2022060900231710 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ANDREWS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME Reset **Print** ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME |RCP 1121 LLC 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX FIRST PERSONAL NAME 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR (CHECK ONE BOX): ITEM 8 (Collateral) OR OTHER INFORMATION (Please Describe) 15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: 17. Description of real estate: SEE ATTACHMENT is filed as a fixture filing covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest): RCP 1121 LLC 411 THEDORE FREMD AVENUE RYE, NY 10580

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM (Form UCC3Ad) (Rev. 07/01/23)

18. MISCELLANEOUS:

EXHIBIT A

Principal Loan Date Maturity Loan No call / Goll Account Officer Initials \$750,000.00 06-17-2021 07-01-2031 820573531 Call / Goll Account ○#**
References in the boxes above are for Lender's use only and do not limit the applicability of this document to any particular loan or item. Any item above containing "***" has been omitted due to text length limitations.

Borrower:

RCP 1121 LLC

92 Northwood Avenue Demarest, NJ 07627-1713 Lender:

Andrews Federal Credit Union Main Office - Commercial Lending

5711 Allentown Road Suitland, MD 20746

This EXHIBIT A is attached to and by this reference is made a part of the Promissory Note, dated June 17, 2021, and executed in connection with a loan or other financial accommodations between ANDREWS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION and RCP 1121 LLC.

Legal Description:

Lot Five (5), Block One (I), CARR ACRES, being a subdivision of a part of the E½ NE½ of Section I 5, Township 9 North, Range 4 West, McClain County, Oklahoma, according to the recorded plat thereof, LESS AND EXCEPT a strip, piece or parcel of land lying in Lot 5, Block I, CARR ACRES to the City of Newcastle in McClain County, Oklahoma, said parcel of land described by metes and bounds as follows: Beginning at the SE/Comer of said Lot 5; thence West along the South line of said Lot 5 a distance of 14.88 feet; thence N O 1 °O8' 14" W a distance of 7.49 feet; thence N O0° 12 '20" W a distance of 92.51 feet to a point on the North line of said Lot 5; thence East along the said North line a distance of 15 feet to the NE/Corner of said Lot 5; thence South along the East line of said Lot 5 a distance of 100.00 feet to the point of beginning.

AND

Lot Six (6), Block One (1), CARR ACRES, McClain County, Oklahoma, according to the recorded plat thereof, LESS AND EXCEPT a strip, piece or parcel of land lying in Lot 6, Block 1, CARR ACRES to the City of Newcastle in McClain County, Oklahoma, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the SE/Comer of said Lot 6; thence West along the South line of said Lot 6 a distance of 13 .25 feet; thence N 01 °08' 14" W a distance of 1 00.0 I feet to a point on the North line of said Lot 6; thence East along said North line a distance of 1 4.88 feet to the NE/Corner of said Lot 6; thence South along the East line of said Lot 6 a distance of 100.00 feet to the point of beginning.

THIS EXHIBIT A IS EXECUTED ON JUNE 17, 2021.

BORROWER:

RCP 1121/LLC

By:

Andrew Fein, Managing Member of RCP 1121 LLC

_(Seal)

(Seal)

20240131000024920

By:

David Shenfeld, Managing Member of RCP 1121

LLC

LALAIPIO, Ver. 21.1.0.222 Copr. Firestra USA Corporation 1997, 2021. All Rights Reserved. - MD CACENLPUDZO.FC TR-8482 PR-110



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
01/31/2024 11:56:45 AM
\$.00 BRITTANI

alli 5. Beyl